



ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institute under the Government of Mizoram)

FALKAWN - 796005

No.A.12034/1/2024-ZMC[E]/20

Dated Falkawn, the

+ December, 2024

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendation of the meeting of the Selection Committee, Zoram Medical College held on 27th November, 2024, **Dr. Lalnunmawii Sailo**, Professor in the Department of Anaesthesiology, Falkawn is hereby designated to the post of **Registrar** (**PML - 13**) of Zoram Medical College for a period of three (3) years with effect from the date of taking charge of the post or till she attains the age of sixty-two (62), whichever is earlier.

The duties and responsibilities of Registrar, ZMC shall be governed by the Zoram Medical College Regulation, 2024 and instructions issued by the Government in this regard from time to time.

She shall draw the scale of pay drawn in her own level of pay in the pay matrix as a Professor, Zoram Medical College without any extra financial benefit.

She should join the post within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of this order, post failing which it shall be treated as declined.

Sd/-SANGCHHIN CHINZAH, IAS Chairman, Executive Committee, ZMC &

Secretary to the Government of Mizoram Health & Family Welfare Department

Memo No.A.12034/1/2024-ZMC[E]/26 Dated Falkawn, the gth December, 2024 Copy to:-

1. PS to Chief Minister, Mizoram.

2. PS to Minister, Health & Family Welfare Department.

3. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.

4. The Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Aizawl.

5. PPS to Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department.

6. Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department.

7. Director of Health Services.

8. Director, Hospital & Medical Education.

9. Controller, Printing & Stationery, Government of Mizoram with 5 (Five) spare copies for publication in the official gazette. 10 Treasury Officer, Aizawl North.

11. Dean, ZMC.

Medical Superintendent, SRHF.
Website Manager, ZMC for uploading in the website.
Person concerned.
All Head of Department, ZMC.
All officers & Staff of Zoram Medical College.
All Notice Boards.

18. Guard file.

all (Dr. JOHN ZOHMINGTHANGA)

W Director Zoram Medical College